Docket No.: TPP/J/1297 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 12-01-2006 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Patent and Trademark Office NOV 2 8 2006 Tab settings - -To the Director of the United States Patent and Travella 103343146 .ached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Perstorp AB 11.28.06 Name: Schoeller Arca Systems AB Address: Box 82 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger Perstorp State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Citv: Sweden SE-284 22 Other Country: ZIP: Execution Date: November 2, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 4,863,062 6,444,149 1/30/2006 DBYRNE 5,944,215 6,458,232 00000033 4863062 6,029,840 6,293,432 D1 FC:8021 320.00 00 6,188,840 6,135,287 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🔀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 320.00 Registration No. 31,689 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. 8. Deposit account number: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 19-4375 City: Washington _____ State/Prov.: DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Pavelko November 28, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perstorp AB (hereinafter "Assignor"), a company of SE-284 80 Perstorp, Sweden, is the owner by assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the following Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter called "Patent Properties"):

- U.S. Patent 4,863,062, issued September 5, 1989;
- U.S. Patent 5,944,215, issued August 31, 1999;
- U.S. Patent 6,029,840, issued February 29, 2000;
- U.S. Patent 6,188,840, issued February 13, 2001;
- U.S. Patent 6,444,149, issued September 3, 2002;
- U.S. Patent 6,458,232, issued October 1, 2002;
- U.S. Patent 6,293,432, issued September 24, 2001; and
- U.S. Patent 6,135,287, issued October 24, 2000.

WHEREAS, Schoeller Arca Systems, AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, of Box 82, SE-284 22 Perstorp, Sweden (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties, (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any divisions, reissues or extension of the same;

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that, without any monetary consideration to said Assignor in hand paid by the said Assignee, and for other good and valuable considerations moving from said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any division, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said Patent Property when granted, to said Assignee.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any further proceedings concerning said Patent Properties such as any interference or any continuation or any

PATENT REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0411 reissue or any reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with said Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such proceedings.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned confirms his or her right to execute this assignment on behalf of the assignor and hereby grants the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. of 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850, Washington, D.C. 20036, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This assignment is effective as of the 2 day of November, 2006.

Witness YNGUE STENBERG

Signature
Officer of Assignor

Vitness Gerlie Bengisson

Typewritten Name of Officer

Typewillian Name of Officer

Managing Director
Title of Officer

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses. In all cases, any formalities of execution required by the by-laws of the assignor company and the state or country having jurisdiction over the assignor, must be observed.